Mt Carmel Joint Cemetery

Established - 1833 - 1884

Salem & Wayne Townships, Champaign County, Ohio

Location - 3469 Kennard-Kingscreek Rd, Cable

Cemetery Rules

Cemetery Clean Up

- Clean Up Dates March 1 to 15 & October 1 to 15
- Any arrangements/decorations to be saved must be removed during cleanup dates

Decorations

- No more than 2 decorations allowed per grave (additional decoration allowed for observation of Memorial Day)
- No decorative benches without Cemetery Board approval
- No trees, shrubs or perennials to be planted without Cemetery Board approval
- Any plants, flowers, pots or decorations not cared for will be removed
- Maximum height for a shepherd hooks is 30 inches and will only be allowed from April 1 to October 1

Burials/Funerals

- Cemetery Board has the right to schedule times for all burials, funerals or other services
- There will be no burials or funerals on Sundays or Holidays*

 *Holidays Observed: New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Day, Presidents Day, Memorial Day,
 Juneteeth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving & Christmas Day

Gravels/Monuments

- Each grave lot may have only one casket burial per grave, or one casket & one cremation burial per grave, or two cremation burials per grave
- Maximum height for a monument is 30 inches

Cemetery Grounds

- Cemetery is closed from Dusk to Dawn
- Do not drive on grass
- Please be respectful of the cemetery and help keep it neat and attractive

Thank You Mt Carmel Joint Cemetery Board

2022 Mt Carmel Joint Cemetery Board

Doug Doty – Wayne Township Trustee – Chair - Phone - 937-653-7894

Tom Smith – Salem Township Trustee – Vice Chair

Glenn Gregg - Wayne Township Trustee

Cemetery Sexton – Gary McCulla

Fiscal Officer Susan Helterbran

Email – helterbran4@hotmail.com

Mail – PO Box 45, Cable, Ohio 43009